Message

From: Perla Solis [perla@trifiletticonsulting.com]

Sent: 4/19/2018 7:55:51 PM

To: Mindala Wilcox [/O=Inglewood/OU=CITY/cn=Recipients/cn=mwilcox]; Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]
CC: Cynthia Robinson [fo=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=98f5caec896d4b4e83824e4150beec8d-Cynthia Robins]; Jason D'Andrea
[jason@trifiletticonsulting.com]
Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl-4/23 EIR Meeting

Hi Mindy,

For the 23", we need a laptop and projector. Also, Jason D’Andrea {cc’d to this email) will be helping with the meeting
logistics for the 23™ . Jason can be reached via email or phone (818)421- 6673.

Have a nice day,

Perla Solis

Planning Associate

Trifiletti Consulting, Inc

Office: (213) 315-2121 ext 104
Cell: (626) 257-4255

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby
notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from
your system. Trifiletti Consuiting, Inc does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than approved business purposes.

From: Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>

Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 1:34 PM

To: Perla Solis <perla@trifiletticonsulting.com>; Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com>

Cc: Cynthia Robinson <crobinson@cityofinglewood.org>; Fred Jackson <fljackson@cityofinglewood.org>
Subject: Murphy's Bowl-4/23 EIR Meeting

We reserved the community room all day for our 4/23 meeting. Let us know what technology needs we have for the
meeting. We will have a phone to conference people in but let us know if we need a laptop/projector set up. Also, let
us know how many attendees are anticipated. Thanks.

Respectfully,
Mindy Wilcox, AICP : Planning Manager : City of Inglewood

Economic and Community Development Department
Planning Division : One Manchester Boulevard : Inglewood, CA 90301
V(310) 412-5230 : F{310) 412-5681 : mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org

EXCELLENCE in Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed.

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMSL.




